## ALLEGAN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## PROPOSAL FOR NON-HAZARDUS WASTE WATER REMOVAL

(For consideration at 11:00 a.m., Wednesday, August 17, 2022)

Board of County Road Commissioners of the County of Allegan 1308 Lincoln Road Allegan, MI 49010

## Gentlemen:

We hereby propose to removal and properly dispose from the catch basins of each location listed below, non-hazardous waste water. This waste is generated by snow and ice melt from county plow truck winter operations. (Roughly six thousand gallons per visit) Removal of the material is requested at a minimum of 48 hours after initial scheduling call by the road commission.

Diamond Springs:	3667 136th Ave. Hamilton, MI 49419
Fennville:	5341 124 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Fennville, MI 49408
Shelbyville:	2594 12th St. Shelbyville, MI 49344

The winning bidder will supply to the Allegan County Road Commission copies of all insurance, liability and manifest documents required by law.

Total Price per Gallon \*

NAME OF FIRM	SIGNATURE & TITLE
ADDRESS	PHONE NUMBER
	FAX NUMBER

DATE

NOTE: \*This price includes all service, destination and delivery charges and constitutes the complete and total amount of the bid. No other charges will be allowed.

Contract Extension – This contract may be extended one year at a time for three years by mutual written agreement of both parties. Request for extension should be submitted no later than August 1, by the contract to be considered.